STEP III

3773TM

Form PTO-1594	DATION FORINI COVER SINCE 1 0.5. Department of Commerce
	TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCH  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partner Corporation-State X _ Lim-Liab. Color	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTERTRACTOR GMBH  HAGENER STRASSE 325 D-58285 GEVELSBERG GERMANY  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X. Limited Liability Company
Execution Date: 19 December 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):
A. Trademark Application(s).	B: Trademark Registration No(s).  1,565,487 Issued 14 November 1989
	Additional numbers attached? No
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:  The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C	_1_
Customer Number 535 5683 Riverdale Avenue Box 9 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0	Enclosed Charge to deposit account
Tel: (718) 884-6600	8. Charge any deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025
	Do not use this space
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jonathan Myers, 26,963 Date: 14 February 2008	
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0472

Ray 1, 565, 487

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH a German limited liability company located at Hagener Strate 325, 58285 Gevelsberg, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the above-identified mark-INTERTRACTOR & Design- registration number 1,565,487 issued 14 November 1989 and

Whereas INTERTRACTOR GMBH a German limited liability company located at Hagener Straße 325, 58285 Gevelsberg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and any registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH does hereby assign into INTERTRACTOR GMBH all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and any registration resulting therefrom.

WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH

By:

Name

Data

December 21 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 02/20/2008**